Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-1

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 2120-0 2210-0 6001-0 6003-0 6005-0 8410-0
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 1,266,484.24 1.021,618.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.368.76
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 9,837.55 0.00 39.80 15,280,172.39 0.00 0.00
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1,276,321.79 1.021,618.81 39.80 15,280,172.39 0.00 92.368.76
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.200.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.200.00 0.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.614.89 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 36.167.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 36.167.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.614.89 0.00
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 143,958.84 108.,873.63 13.027.10 307.712.87 331.064.14 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 9.009.10 0.00 0.00 65.303.00 64.838.74 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 31.700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 9.880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.985.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 194,547.94 108.873.63 13.027.10 373.015.87 401.887.88 0.00



FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBIJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

Athens City BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ACCT# 2120-0
4000-4999

010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
0.00

6000-6999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 2,310.82
400-499 0.00
500-599 0.00
600-997 0.00
2,310.82

7000-7999
010-199 0.00
200-299 0.00
300-399 0.00
400-499 0.00
500-599 6.406.21
600-997 0.00
6.406.21

8000-8999
931-931 76.923.00
932-932 22,710.96
300-997 0.00
99.633.96

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS

2210-0 6001-0 6003-0 6005-0
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 817.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 7.20 0.00 0.00
0.00 7.20 0.00 817.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

911.302.00 0.00 14,907.156.52 1.779,766.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
911.302.00 0.00 14,907.156.52 1.779,766.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.443.18 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.443.18 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-B-1

8410-0
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92.368.76



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)
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GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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3.318.965.67
4,256.220.95

GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS

2210-0
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0.00
1.021.618.81

0.00
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6001-0 6003-0 6005-0
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
13,034.30  15280.172.39  2.210,286.27
0.00 0.00  4.200.000.00
0.00 0.00 248.273.88
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00  4.448273.88
0.00 0.00  4.448273.88
(12.994.50) 0.00  2.237.987.61
211,115.18 0.00  10.306.701.98
198.120.68 0.00 12.544.689.59
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Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-IV-A-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 8411-0 (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 10,733.00 2,391,204.81
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 0.00 15,290,049.74
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 10,733.00 17.681,254.55
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 20.200.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 0.00 20.200.00
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 7.614.89
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 36.167.58
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 43,782.47
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 10.733.00 915.,369.58
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 139,150.84
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 31,700.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 15,865.00

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 10.733.00 1.102,085.42



Athens City BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

EXHIBIT A-I-1V-B-2

FUND TYPES GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 8411-0 (Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 3,128.02
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 7.20
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES 0.00 3,135.22
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 17.604.631.03
OTHER OBIJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP. 0.00 17.604.631.03
DEBT SERVICES 8000-8999
PRINCIPAL 931-931 0.00 165,250.50
INTEREST 932-932 0.00 26.752.22
OTHER OBIJECTS 300-997 0.00 1.443.18

TOTAL DEBT SERVICES 0.00 193,445.90



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

OTHER EXPENDITURES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBIJECTS

TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER FUND USES
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30

9000-9899
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

1000-9899

9200-9299
9000-9997
9910
920-929
9900-9999
900-997
(NET)

(NET)

(NET)

0300-0399
(NET)

Athens City BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
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EXHIBIT A-I-IV-C-2
GOVERNMENTAL - CAPITAL PROJECTS
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18.967,280.04

4,200,000.00
248,273.88
0.00

0.00
4,448,273.88
4,448,273.88

3.162,248.39

13.836.782.83
16.999.031.22



